CIM1_CIM12_CIM13_CIM14_DB_e.docx Multifunction Devices CIM1, CIM12, CIM13, CIM14 25042-031-57-008
27.05.2015 Sa, Cp Datasheet 1/8
Multifunction Devices
CIM1, CIM12, CIM13, CIM14
1 Features
 Power supply AC and DC 24 ... 240 V, 16 ... 63 Hz
 1 Change-over contact 16 A or
Semiconductor output 1.2 A AC or 4 A DC

Due to its wide range of application, the product reduces the inventory requirement of various different types.
Technical specification is subject to change without previous notice
3 Order designation
Comat Multifunction Device CIM1/UC24-240V (Relay)
 CIM1R/UC24-240V (Relay, Railway)
 CIM12/UC24-240V (Solid-State AC Output)
 CIM12R/UC24-240V (Solid-State AC Output, Railway)
 CIM13/UC24-240V (Solid-State DC Output)
 CIM13R/UC-24-240V (Solid-State DC Output, Railway)
 CIM14/UC24-240V (Relay, High Inrush current)
4 Connection diagram
Input - Function: E A, K, N, B1, S, LS B, W
Output - Type: CIM1, CIM1R CIM12, CIM12R CIM13, CIM13R
CIM14
15 16 18 15 18 15 18 15 18
CIM1_CIM12_CIM13_CIM14_DB_e.docx Multifunction Devices CIM1, CIM12, CIM13, CIM14 25042-031-57-008
27.05.2015 Sa, Cp Datasheet 2/8
5 Function descriptions
5.1 ON delayed (E)
By triggering(S) , the output R is switched ON
according to the set time t.
5.2 Blinker (B) (B1)
5.2.1 Blinker (B), Setting: B/B1
By triggering (S) , the output R is switched
ON/OFF according to the set time t.
The output will be stopped at the same time as (S).
5.2.2 Blinker (expiring impulse) (B1), Setting: B/B1
By triggering (S) , the output R is switched
ON/OFF according to the set time t.
The last impulse is always completed according
the selected time t.
5.3 One shot (K/W)
5.3.1 Pulse shaping (K), Setting: K/W
By triggering (S) , the output R is switched ON for
the set time t.
The output impulse is independent of the duration
of the trigger.
5.3.2 One shot raising edge (W), Setting: K/W
By triggering (S) , the output R is switched ON for
the set time t.
In case of a premature triggering (S) , the output
impulse stops immediately.
5.4 OFF delayed (A)
By triggering (S) , the output R is switched ON.
With falling edge (S) the output R is switched OFF